
BARGAINING UNIT / UNION / ASSOCIATION LIST 

CLERICAL/TECHNICAL UNIT 

Madera County Employees’ Association/AFSCME. Approximately 449 employees. 

Contacts 

Jessica Propst, President (DSS) 

jessica.propst@maderacounty.com 

Debbie Macias, Business Agent, AFSCME 

debbie.macias@ca.afscme57.org 

COMMUNICATIONS DISPATCHER UNIT 

Approximately 9 employees. 

Contact 

Alan Dunbar, Bargaining Unit Representative Operating Engineers Local No. 3 

adunbar@oe3.org 

CORRECTIONAL OFFICER UNIT 

Madera County Correctional Officers’ Association. Approximately 89 employees. 

Contacts 

Peter Orta, President (Corrections) 

peter.orta@maderacounty.com 

Roger Wilson, Bargaining Unit Representative 

rwilson@rlslawyers.com 

DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER UNIT 

Madera County Peace Officers Association. Approximately 73 employees. 

Contacts 

Veronica Huerta, President (Probation) 

veronica.huerta@maderacouonty.com 

Christopher Miller, Bargaining Unit Representative 

cmiller@chrismillerlaw.net 

MID-MANAGEMENT UNIT 

Mid-Management Association of Madera County. Approximately 231 employees. 

Contacts 

Chris Aguirre, President  

chris.aguirre@maderacounty.com 

Joe Arnold, Bargaining Unit Representative 

jarnold@arnoldlawgroup.com
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BARGAINING UNIT / UNION / ASSOCIATION LIST 

PEACE OFFICER UNIT  

Madera County Deputy Sheriff’s Association. Approximately 115 employees. 

Contacts 

Eric Grijalva, President (Sheriff) 

eric.grijalva@maderacounty.com 

TIMOTHY K. TALBOT, BARGAINING UNIT REPRESENTATIVE 

ttalbot@rlslawyers.com 

PEACE OFFICER MANAGEMENT UNIT  

Peace Officer Management Association. Approximately 6 employees. 

Contacts 

Zachary Zamudio, President (Sheriff) 

zzamudio@maderacounty.com 

Timothy K. Talbot, Bargaining Unit Representative 

ttalbot@rlslawyers.com 

POST-GRADUATE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL UNIT 

Madera County Prosecutors’ Association. Approximately 20 employees. 

Contacts 

Keane Anrig, President (DA) 

keane.anrig@maderacounty.com 

David Petersen, Vice President (DA) 

david.petersen@maderacounty.com 

PROBATION ADMINISTRATOR’S UNIT 

Madera County Probation Administrator’s Approximately 4 employees. 

Contact 

Jose Pantoja, President (Probation) 

jpantoja@maderacounty.com 

PROBATION MANAGEMENT UNIT 

Madera Probation Management Association. Approximately 9 employees. 

Contact 

Stephanie Ross, Interim President (Probation) 

stephanie.ross@maderacounty.com 
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BARGAINING UNIT / UNION / ASSOCIATION LIST 

PROFESSIONAL UNIT 

SEIU, Local 521/County of Madera Professional Association. Approximately 287 employees. 

Contacts 

Julie Dodd, President (DSS) 

julie.dodd@maderacounty.com 

Miguel Barragan, Bargaining Unit Representative 

miguel.barragan@seiu521.org 

SERVICE UNIT 

SEIU, Local 521/Service Employees of Madera County. Approximately 82 employees. 

Contacts 

Julie Dodd, President (DSS) 

julie.dodd@maderacounty.com 

Miguel Barragan, Bargaining Unit Representative 

miguel.barragan@seiu521.org 
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